MARION CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

City Hall - Zoom Meeting on 1/11/2021 at 6:30 PM

MARION CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

Zoom Meeting on 1/11/2021 6:30 PM

ROLL CALL: 10 members answered – Mr. Meade, Mr. Ratliff, Mr. Schaber, Mr. Feliciano, Mrs. Fosnaugh, Mrs. Swanger, Mr. Thomas, Mr. Neff, Mr. Daniels, Mr. Schneider

With a quorum present via videoconferencing, Mr. Schneider called the meeting to order at 6:30 PM. Pledge of Allegiance recited. Invocation given by Pastor Scott Schnapp, Lee Street Presbyterian Church.

MINUTES OF 10/26/2020 AND 12/28/2020

Mrs. Swanger made a motion to approved; Mr. Neff 2nd. Roll Call: Ayes -- Mr. Meade, Mr. Ratliff, Mr. Schaber, Mr. Feliciano, Mrs. Fosnaugh, Mrs. Swanger, Mr. Thomas, Mr. Neff, Mr. Daniels. Nays – none

MINUTES 10/26/2020 AND 12/28/2020 APPROVED (9-0)

OLD BUSINESS: None

NEW BUSINESS:

Item 1. ITEM 1: RESOLUTION 2021-01: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO APPLY TO THE MARION COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MONIES DERIVED FROM THE AUTOMOBILE LICENSE TAX, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

(Streets and Sewers Committee, 3-0, Mr. Thomas, chair)

(Bischoff)

Public Works Director Bischoff explained that this amounts to about \$140,000 annually. We do not have to apply or have streets certified for the other \$10 tax. All public streets would be eligible under that program.

Mr. Thomas made a motion to suspend rules; Mr. Daniels 2nd. Roll Call: Ayes -- Mr. Meade, Mr. Ratliff, Mr. Schaber, Mr. Feliciano, Mrs. Fosnaugh, Mrs. Swanger, Mr. Thomas, Mr. Neff, Mr. Daniels. Nays – none

RULES SUSPENDED (9-0)

Mr. Thomas made a motion to adopt; Mr. Meade 2nd. Roll Call: Ayes -- Mr. Meade, Mr. Ratliff, Mr. Schaber, Mr. Feliciano, Mrs. Fosnaugh, Mrs. Swanger, Mr. Thomas, Mr. Neff, Mr. Daniels. Nays – none

RESOLUTION 2021-01 ADOPTED (9-0)

OTHER BUSINESS: None

MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA: None

MARION CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

City Hall - Council Chambers on 1/11/2021 at 6:30 PM

COMMITTEE MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 01/19/2021:

• Finance Committee – Josh Daniels, chair – 01/19/2021 at 6:30 PM to review monthly financial reports

No other Committees called at this time. Please check Thursday notice for changes.

With no further business to come before Council, Mr. Schneider adjourned the meeting at 6:40 PM.

	Todd Schneider	
	President of Council	
Tarina R. Rose		
Clerk of Council		

MARION CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

City Hall – Council Chambers on 1/11/2021 at 6:30 PM